
2023 FUMCR UWF CIRCLE LEADERS 

ESTHER 
3rd Sundays   12:15 PM   Room 211 

Leaders: 
Cori Pratt 469-231-7229 coripratt57@yahoo.com 
Shandon Klein 972-904-9622 shandon@fumcr.com 
Barbie Castellano 214-293-3195 barbiecastellano@gmail.com 

HANNAH
1st Tuesday   7:00 PM   Room 205 

July and December are parties away from the church 
No meeting in June 

Leader: 
Glenda Hanks 972-948-9426 grins2u@yahoo.com 
Micki Wright 214-796-7979 mickiwright6334@gmail.com 

JOANNA 
1st Wednesday   9:30 AM   Room 203 

No June, July or August meetings 

Leader: 

Sherrie Burns 806-674-1104 thesherrieburns@gmail.com 

KOINONIA
3rd Monday   10:30 AM   First Center 

Casual social lunches in June and July 

Leaders: 
Liz Demetri 214-212-6743 edemetri@msn.com 
Julie Lewis 469-626-0765 jclewis3937@yahoo.com 

MAMAS  
Monthly on Sundays  3-5 PM    Monthly on Mondays  9:30 AM

Ogden Fellowship Hall 
During School Year 

Leaders: 
Rebekah Gilbert 972- 626-4992 rebekah.p.gilbert@gmail.com 
Meredith Pendleton 214-502-9899 meredithpendleton@aol.com 

FrancyCollins
Cross-Out



MORNING GLORY 
1ST Monday   10:00 AM   Ogden Fellowship Hall 

No June or July meetings 

Leaders: 
Marta Mountjoy 214-683-7135 mdmountjoy@earthlink.net  
Amyana Trigg 972-235-3571 amyana2905@hotmail.com 

REJOICE
4th Tuesday   9:30 AM   First Center 
No June, July, or August meetings    

Project party sometime during the summer 

Leader: 
Mary Ellen Szuwalski 540-842-9882 meszuwalski@gmail.com 

RUTH
2nd Thursday   Mays Hall 

November, December, January, February, March – 6:30 PM 
April, May, September, October – 7:00 PM 

Informal gatherings in June, July and August 

Leader: 
Louise Riley 972-699-8462 Louise.Riley274@gmail.com 

12/13/2023 


